Measure code: M19 (LEADER and CLLD)

2014IT06RDRP008 - 5.1Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 17 of 18

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2018   -

31/03/2018
01/04/2018   -

30/06/2018
01/07/2018   -

15/10/2018
16/10/2018   -

31/12/2018

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 44,873.35 17,388.57 105,286.45 393,162.83 560,711.20
TOTAL 44,873.35 17,388.57 105,286.45 393,162.83 560,711.20

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014IT06RDRP008 - 5.1Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 18 of 18

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2018Q1 to 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 157,357.28 67,852.46 67,852.46
M02 - Advisory services 0.00
M03 - Quality schemes 871,622.26 375,843.51 375,843.51
M04 - Physical Investment 11,882,754.17 5,123,843.60 5,123,843.60
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 0.00
M06 - Farm and business development 3,476,338.69 1,498,997.24 1,498,997.24
M07 - Basic services 430,461.16 185,614.85 185,614.85
M08 - Forest 2,794,298.34 1,204,901.44 -1,624.54 1,203,276.90
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 1,355,683.10 584,570.56 -2,414.14 582,156.42
M11 - Organic Farming 24,476,052.18 10,554,073.70 -4,065.36 10,550,008.34
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 3,577.79 1,542.74 1,542.74
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 19,330,305.65 8,335,227.79 -8,862.96 8,326,364.83
M14 - Animal welfare 4,368,333.07 1,883,625.22 -2,630.32 1,880,994.90
M15 - Forest-environment 66,421.18 28,640.81 28,640.81
M16 - Cooperation 509,170.32 219,554.23 219,554.23
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 2,437,826.38 1,051,190.74 1,051,190.74
M20 - TA 1,300,350.64 560,711.20 560,711.20

All Measures 73,460,552.21 31,676,190.09 -19,597.32 31,656,592.77

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP008 - 5.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP008 - 5.1Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 516,874.91 222,876.46 -100.90 222,775.56
M02 - Advisory services 16,276.80 7,018.56 7,018.56
M03 - Quality schemes 2,261,495.82 975,156.99 -56.20 975,100.79
M04 - Physical Investment 20,238,508.77 8,726,844.98 8,726,844.98
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 50,221.63 21,655.57 21,655.57
M06 - Farm and business development 8,456,260.00 3,646,339.32 3,646,339.32
M07 - Basic services 940,949.30 405,737.34 405,737.34
M08 - Forest 4,117,854.84 1,775,619.01 -4,674.17 1,770,944.84
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 2,177,733.43 939,038.66 -2,472.35 936,566.31
M11 - Organic Farming 40,081,495.64 17,283,140.92 -10,561.31 17,272,579.61
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 169,395.33 73,043.25 -1,293.60 71,749.65
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 28,607,468.54 12,335,540.43 -10,926.51 12,324,613.92
M14 - Animal welfare 4,376,493.07 1,887,143.81 -2,630.32 1,884,513.49
M15 - Forest-environment 66,421.18 28,640.81 28,640.81
M16 - Cooperation 582,608.92 251,220.95 251,220.95
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 7,913,486.00 3,412,295.17 -55,850.05 3,356,445.12
M20 - TA 2,103,512.22 907,034.47 907,034.47
All Measures 122,677,056.40 52,898,346.70 -88,565.41 52,809,781.29

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP008 - 5.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2018)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 5,001,920.00
M02 2,156,000.00
M03 8,376,460.00
M04 67,924,780.00
M05 7,330,400.00
M06 25,052,720.00
M07 12,936,000.00
M08 15,954,400.00
M09 862,400.00
M10 11,987,360.00
M11 46,569,600.00
M12 1,940,400.00
M13 27,165,600.00
M14 12,073,600.00
M15 431,200.00
M16 15,825,688.00
M19 32,581,472.00
M20 6,468,000.00